

City of Coalinga
Elm Ave. (SR33) and Cambridge Ave. Intersection
#2691 / #2496 PW19-001
Base Bid Items

ATTACHMENT "A" Bids 1-6

					1		2		3		4		5		6	
					Cal Valley Construction		AJ Excavation		Avison Construction		Seal Rite Paving		Bush Engineering		American Paving	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,403.43	\$ 32,403.43	\$ 46,696.06	\$ 46,696.06	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,125.50	\$ 2,125.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 49,393.35	\$ 49,393.35	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 910.63	\$ 910.63	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN (WPCP	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3,897.23	\$ 3,897.23	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 5,905.62	\$ 5,905.62	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	55	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 227.91	\$ 12,535.05	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00
8	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	220	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 188.48	\$ 15,078.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00
10	SAWCUTTING	LF	490	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,416.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,715.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "A" (HMA-A)	TON	80	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 233.74	\$ 18,699.20	\$ 630.00	\$ 50,400.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	140	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 84.42	\$ 11,818.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00
13	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	82	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 43.76	\$ 3,588.32	\$ 81.91	\$ 6,716.62	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,544.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,405	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 10,382.95	\$ 8.49	\$ 11,928.45	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,480.00
15	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1615	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 17,151.30	\$ 10.94	\$ 17,668.10	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,990.00
16	CONCRETE CURB RAMP – STANDARD	EA	6	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 2,866.42	\$ 17,198.52	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
17	EXISTING UTILITY VALVE ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 563.20	\$ 2,252.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,912.60	\$ 1,912.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
19	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AND SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,557.20	\$ 15,557.20	\$ 10,573.00	\$ 10,573.00	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 5,992.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	3480	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 29,962.80	\$ 2.02	\$ 7,029.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,050.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	7	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 816.50	\$ 5,715.50	\$ 599.50	\$ 4,196.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
22	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,690.20	\$ 5,690.20	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 2,432.00
23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 331,000.00	\$ 331,000.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 331,426.55	\$ 331,426.55	\$ 317,641.91	\$ 317,641.91	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
24	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,999.25	\$ 9,999.25	\$ 9,477.55	\$ 9,477.55	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Base Bid Summary				\$ 433,110.00	\$ 520,646.00	\$ 520,646.00	\$ 546,820.00	\$ 546,820.00	\$ 550,660.00	\$ 550,660.00	\$ 561,709.00	\$ 561,709.00	\$ 580,783.59	\$ 580,783.59	\$ 627,458.00	\$ 627,458.00